
Anastasia Mosquito 
Control District 

of St. Johns Cot1nty 
www. aincdsj c. org 

District Board Meeting 
April 13, 2023 

Thursday at 

5:00 P.M 



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT 
ST. JOHNS COUNTY 

PROPOSED AGENDA 
Thursday, April 13, 2023 

5:00 P.M. 

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner 

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF: 
1. Treasurer's Report 
2. Vouchers (Cancelled Checks) 
3. Chemical Inventory 
4. Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, March 9, 2023 at 5:00 P.M. 
5. Approval of Bid for Articulating Boom 
6. Comcast Proposal 

Unfinished Business: 
1. FMCA Tallahassee Legislation Meeting Reports~ Commissioner Mrs. Gardner & Mrs. Gleason 

(10 min) 
2. 18th workshop & The Balmoral Group's Visiting (April 6th) Reports~ Dr. Xue (5 min) 
3. Monthly Budget Analysis~ Mr. Hanna (10 min) 
4. Budget Amendment ~Mr. Hanna (5 min) 

New Business: 
1. COL Raise for New Budget Development (FY23/24) ~Dr.Xue and Mr. Hanna (15 min) 
2. FY23/24 Budget Instruction, Guidelines & Major Items for New Budget Development~ Dr. 

Xue (15 min) 
3. Helicopter Insurance~ Dr. Xue (10 min) 

Reports 
1. Director 
2. Attorney 

Commissioner Comments: 

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY 

1. None 
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ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY 

TREASURER'S REPORT 

March 2023 Reconcile 

Report for April 2023 Meeting 

Cash Balances Ending: 3/31/23 

Local Fund $ 4,837,906.76 
S.B.A. Fund $ 7,164,087.16 

Bank of America $ 296,426.80 (E-Pay Account) 

Total Funds as of 03/31/23 $ 12,298,420.72 

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 3/31/23 

Local Fund 

Taxes $ 113,804.64 (Gross before Commission) 

SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 29,317.34 
Local Fund, Interest $ 2,435.33 

Grant Money $ 4,000.00 IN Giardino SRL 

Misc. $ 9,776.81 

Total Deposits by 03/31/23 $ 159,334.12 

Summary 

Several 

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY 
Report for April 2023 Meeting 

VOUCHERS PRESENTED 
Report for April 2023 Meeting 

ATTEST: 

Chairperson, Commissioner Gayle Gardner 

___________ (Date) ___ _ 

Secretary/ Treasurer, Commissioner Gina LeBlanc 

___________ (Date) ___ _ 



1:35 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District 

04/04/23 VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks) 
Accrual Basis From 03/01/2023 through 03/31/23 

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance 

110 · Wells Fargo Bank - Local 5,581,570.00 
110-A · QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32 
Total 110-A · QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32 

11 O · Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 14,505,948.32 
03/01/2023 8324 Humidifirst phone order X -18,500.00 14,487,448.32 
03/01/2023 Direct Dep Morgan Duett Airboat Gas R. .. X -7 .90 14,487,440.42 
03/01/2023 Direct Dep Edward Zeszutko Out of pocket ... X -29 .98 14,487,410.44 
03/01/2023 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker March 2023, C .. . X -100 .00 14,487,310.44 
03/01/2023 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc March 2023, C ... X -100 .00 14,487,210.44 
03/01/2023 Direct Dep Gayle Gardner March 2023, C ... X -100 .00 14,487,110.44 
03/01/2023 Direct Dep Martha Gleason March 2023, C ... X -100 .00 14,487,010.44 
03/01/2023 Direct Dep Catherine Brandhorst March 2023, C .. . X -100 .00 14,486,910.44 
03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -18,463.80 14,468,446.64 
03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll Bank Account, .. . X -1,887.00 14,466,559.64 
03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll Credit Union X -1 ,000 .00 14,465,559.64 
03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -54,936 .79 14,410,622.85 
03/02/2023 8325 Faye Goolrick Service receiv ... X -3,420.00 14,407,202.85 
03/03/2023 8326 Quality Hardware & S .. . 65874 X -22,405 .70 14,384,797.15 
03/03/2023 8327 Sunbelt Rentals Invoice #1307 ... X -806.92 14,383,990.23 
03/03/2023 8328 Burchfield Electric, Inc. Invoice #2023 ... X -1,595.00 14,382,395 .23 
03/06/2023 9-#422 Per Diems Reimburseme ... -2,523 .81 14,379,871.42 
03/07/2023 8329 Harrell Construction C .. . AMCD Complex X -79,698.69 14,300,172.73 
03/07/2023 9-#419 REIMBURSEMENTS X 5,290.88 14,305,463.61 
03/07/2023 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200 02 .. . X -9,378.32 14,296,085.29 
03/07/2023 9-#422 Whitney Qualls Jax Airport Par .. . X -100.00 14,295,985.29 
03/07/2023 9-#419 Panagiota Becker AMCA, Reno , .. . X -355.00 14,295,630.29 
03/07/2023 9-#419 Whitney Qualls AMCA, Reno, ... X -725.81 14,294,904.48 
03/07/2023 9-#419 Steven Peper AMCA, Reno, ... X -320.00 14,294,584.48 
03/07/2023 9-#419 Muhammad Farooq AMCA, Reno, ... X -355.00 14,294,229.48 
03/07/2023 9-#419 Ruide Xue AMCA, Reno, ... X -448.00 14,293,781.48 
03/07/2023 9-#419 Kai Blore AMCA, Reno, ... X -320.00 14,293,461.48 
03/08/2023 8330 A3 Communications (f ... Invoice #113807 X -1,634.99 14,291,826.49 
03/08/2023 wells Fargo Deposit X 2,435.33 14,294,261.82 
03/09/2023 8331 Preferred Commercial .. . Invoice #H-1020 X -6,880.00 14,287,381.82 
03/09/2023 8332 World Electric Supply, .. . Received in : .. . X -16,647.00 14,270,734.82 
03/09/2023 9-#423 Muhammad Farooq AMCA meetin .. . X -87.97 14,270,646.85 
03/09/2023 Direct Dep Decyo McDuffie X -951 .60 14,269,695.25 
03/10/2023 9-#423 Steven Peper AMCA meetin .. . X -490.56 14,269,204.69 
03/10/2023 9-#423 Martha Gleason Washington D .... X -502 .80 14,268,701 .89 
03/10/2023 9-#423 Ralph Bruner Atlanta Aerial ... X -213.00 14,268,488.89 
03/10/2023 9-#423 Morgan Duett Atlanta Aerial .. . X -213.00 14,268,275.89 
03/10/2023 9-#423 Dana Smith Atlanta Aerial ... X -1 ,263.06 14,267,012.83 
03/10/2023 9-#419 Panagiota Becker AMCA, Reno, ... X -548.34 14,266,464.49 
03/13/2023 ACH Debit Paypal X -1.99 14,266,462.50 
03/14/2023 9-#419 MISC. X 2,068.54 14,268,531 .04 
03/15/2023 9-#422 Kai Blore UF, PHO Educ .. . X -105.00 14,268,426.04 
03/15/2023 9-#423 Steven Peper Lowes, Sentin .. . X -53.58 14,268,372.46 
03/15/2023 9-#424 Asghar Talbalaghi Visiting Scienti .. . X -50.00 14,268,322.46 
03/15/2023 9-#418 Paypal 2023 Autel Ma ... X -2,318.00 14,266,004.46 
03/16/2023 9-#420 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -17,875.74 14,248,128.72 
03/16/2023 9-#420 Payroll Bank Account, ... X -1,887.00 14,246,241 .72 
03/16/2023 9-#420 Payroll Credit Union X -1 ,000.00 14,245,241 .72 
03/16/2023 9-#420 Payroll · Net Pay to Bank X -52,473.64 14,192,768.08 
03/16/2023 9-#419 MISC. X 1,250.18 14,194,018.26 
03/16/2023 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200 02 .. . X -5,528.48 14,188,489.78 
03/16/2023 Direct Dep Decyo McDuffie X -951.60 14,187,538.18 
03/20/2023 8333 Compass Group Inc. X -77,437.91 14,110,100.27 
03/20/2023 8334 World Electric Supply, .. . Materials recei ... -1,121.13 14,108,979.14 
03/20/2023 9-#424 Asghar Talbalaghi Visiting Scienti .. . X -2,450.00 14,106,529.14 
03/21/2023 9-#425 Kai Blore Kanas City Tra ... X -1,806.75 14,104,722.39 
03/21/2023 Direct Dep Dena Autry The Home De ... X -4 .70 14,104,717.69 
03/21/2023 9-#423 Gayle Gardner "Tallahassee .. . X -327.57 14,104,390.12 
03/22/2023 9-#423 Martha Gleason Hotel Reimb. " .. . X -241.88 14,104,148.24 
03/22/2023 9-#423 Taylor Ballantyne "Tallahassee ... X -64.00 14,104,084.24 
03/22/2023 9-#423 Martha Gleason · "Tallahassee ... X -327.57 14,103,756.67 
03/22/2023 9-#423 Richard Weaver "Tallahassee .. . X -64.00 14,103,692.67 
03/22/2023 9-#423 Whitney Qualls "Tallahassee .. . X -64.00 14,103,628.67 
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1:35 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District 

04/04/23 VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks) 
Accrual Basis From 03/01/2023 through 03/31/23 

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance 

03/23/2023 9-#422 Workshop reimb Workshop Pay ... X 961 .16 14,104,589.83 
03/23/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb Faraji, Ary, Sal ... X 96.02 14,104,685.85 
03/24/2023 Direct Dep Richard Weaver X -35.80 14,104,650.05 
03/27/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb Sally Abbar, E ... X 96.02 14,104,746.07 
03/27/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb Derek Yan, Un ... X 96.02 14,104,842.09 
03/27/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb Yoosook Lee, ... X 143.28 14,104,985.37 
03/27/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb Eric Caragata, ... X 96.02 14,105,081.39 
03/27/2023 8335 Color Reflections Invoice #5193 .. . -7,962.00 14,097,119.39 
03/27/2023 8336 Compass Group Inc. -64, 187.21 14,032,932.18 
03/27/2023 8337 Festhaus Invoice #AMM .. . -4 ,500.00 14,028,432.18 
03/27/2023 8338 Joseph Mancini Design Invoice #2023-.. . X -680.00 14,027,752.18 
03/27/2023 8339 n8 Creative Studios Invoice #18667 -10,000.00 14,017,752.18 
03/28/2023 8340 Creative Graphic Desi ... Invoice #0323 ... -7,237.50 14,010,514.68 
03/28/2023 8341 Noland Company 00553-001350 -3,828.00 14,006,686.68 
03/28/2023 WIRE Public Library of Scien .. . X -2,495.00 14,004,191.68 
03/28/2023 9-#423 Ralph Bruner South Walton ... X -64.00 14,004,127.68 
03/28/2023 9-#423 Dana Smith South Walton ... X -254.30 14,003,873.38 
03/28/2023 9-#417 Florida Retirement Sy ... FRS March 20 ... X -37,788.97 13,966,084.41 
03/29/2023 8342 Aslyn Baringer Produc ... Invoice #1719, ... -7,500.00 13,958,584.41 
03/29/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb Workshop X 817.37 13,959,401.78 
03/29/2023 9-#424 Dennis Hollingsworth Distrib. #8 YE ... X 111,528.38 14,070,930.16 
03/29/2023 8343 Harrell Construction C ... AMCD Complex X -229,607.47 13,841,322.69 
03/29/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb Workshop X 850.00 13,842 ,172.69 
03/29/2023 Direct Dep Dena Autry Publix, Reresh ... X -98.45 13,842,074.24 
03/29/2023 WIRE Cadorath Aerospace ... X -6,500.00 13,835,574.24 
03/30/2023 9-#424 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -18,263.88 13,817,310.36 
03/30/2023 9-#424 Payroll Bank Account, ... X -1 ,337.00 13,815,973.36 
03/30/2023 9-#424 Payroll Credit Union X -1,000 .00 13,814,973.36 
03/30/2023 9-#424 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -54,227.62 13,760,745.74 
03/30/2023 9-#419 Decyo McDuffie April 2023 Dor ... X 385.55 13,761,131.29 
03/31/2023 9-#421 Workshop reimb Workshop & M ... X 903.79 13,762,035.08 
03/31/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb Workshop X 250.00 13,762,285.08 

Total 11 O · Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other -743,663.24 13,762 ,285.08 

Total 110 · Wells Fargo Bank - Local -743,663.24 4,837,906.76 

TOTAL -743,663.24 4,837,906.76 
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1:27 PM 

04/04/23 

Anastasia Mosquito Control District 
Reconciliation Summary 

110 · Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 03/31/2023 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 75 items 
Deposits and Credits - 16 items 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Uncleared Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 9 items 

Total Uncleared Transactions 

Register Balance as of 03/31/2023 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 3 items 
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 

Total New Transactions 

Ending Balance 

Mar 31, 23 

-784,581.46 
127,268.54 

5,604,079.33 

-657,312.92 

4,946,766.41 

-108,859.65 

-108,859.65 

-5,460.46 
384.06 

4,837,906.76 

-5,076.40 

4,832,830.36 
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1:27 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District 

04/04/23 Reconciliation Detail 
110 · Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 03/31/2023 

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 5,604,079.33 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 75 items 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2023 8319 Color Reflections X -7,423.50 -7,423.50 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2023 8320 CustomAquarium.com X -2,790.00 -10,213 .50 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2023 8321 Augustine Alarm, Fir ... X -550.00 -10,763.50 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2023 8322 Creative Graphic De ... X -5,762.50 -16,526.00 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/24/2023 8323 NLINDAHL Design L ... X -5,983.33 -22,509.33 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2023 8324 Humidifirst X -18,500.00 -41,009.33 
General Journal 03/01/2023 Direct ... Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -41, 109.33 
General Journal 03/01/2023 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -41 ,209.33 
General Journal 03/01/2023 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -41,309.33 
General Journal 03/01/2023 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -41,409.33 
General Journal 03/01/2023 Direct ... Martha Gleason X -100.00 -41,509.33 
General Journal 03/01/2023 Direct .. . Edward Zeszutko X -29.98 -41,539.31 
General Journal 03/01/2023 Direct .. . Morgan Duett X -7.90 -41 ,547.21 
General Journal 03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll X -54,936.79 -96,484.00 
General Journal 03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll X -18,463.80 -114,947.80 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2023 8325 Faye Goolrick X -3,420.00 -118,367.80 
General Journal 03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll X -1,887.00 -120,254.80 
General Journal 03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll X -1,000.00 -121,254.80 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2023 8326 Quality Hardware & ... X -22,405.70 -143,660.50 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2023 8328 Burchfield Electric, I... X -1 ,595.00 -145,255.50 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2023 8327 Sunbelt Rentals X -806.92 -146,062.42 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2023 8329 Harrell Construction .. . X -79,698.69 -225,761.11 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2023 Phone .. . Bank of America X -9,378.32 -235 , 139.43 
General Journal 03/07/2023 9-#419 Whitney Qualls X -725.81 -235,865.24 
General Journal 03/07/2023 9-#419 Ruide Xue X -448.00 -236,313.24 
General Journal 03/07/2023 9-#419 Panagiota Becker X -355.00 -236,668.24 
General Journal 03/07/2023 9-#419 Muhammad Farooq X -355.00 -237,023.24 
General Journal 03/07/2023 9-#419 Kai Blore X -320.00 -237,343.24 
General Journal 03/07/2023 9-#419 Steven Peper X -320 .00 -237,663.24 
General Journal 03/07/2023 9-#422 Wh itney Qualls X -100 .00 -237,763.24 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2023 8330 A3 Communications .. . X -1 ,634.99 -239,398 .23 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2023 8332 World Electric Suppl .. . X -16 ,647.00 -256,045 .23 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2023 8331 Preferred Commerci ... X -6,880.00 -262,925.23 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2023 Direct ... Decyo McDuffie X -951.60 -263,876.83 
General Journal 03/09/2023 9-#423 Muhammad Farooq X -87.97 -263,964.80 
General Journal 03/10/2023 9-#423 Dana Smith X -1,263.06 -265,227 .86 
General Journal 03/10/2023 9-#419 Panagiota Becker X -548.34 -265,776.20 
General Journal 03/10/2023 9-#423 Martha Gleason X -502.80 -266,279.00 
General Journal 03/10/2023 9-#423 Steven Peper X -490.56 -266,769.56 
General Journal 03/10/2023 9-#423 Ralph Bruner X -213.00 -266,982 .56 
General Journal 03/10/2023 9-#423 Morgan Duett X -213.00 -267, 195.56 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/13/2023 ACH ... Paypal X -1.99 -267, 197.55 
General Journal 03/15/2023 9-#418 Paypal X -2,318.00 -269,515.55 
General Journal 03/15/2023 9-#422 Kai Blore X -105.00 -269,620.55 
General Journal 03/15/2023 9-#423 Steven Peper X -53.58 -269 ,674.13 
General Journal 03/15/2023 9-#424 Asghar Talbalaghi X -50.00 -269,724.13 
General Journal 03/16/2023 9-#420 Payroll X -52,473.64 -322, 197.77 
General Journal 03/16/2023 9-#420 Payroll X -17,875.74 -340,073.51 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 Phone .. . Bank of America X -5,528.48 -345 ,601.99 
General Journal 03/16/2023 9-#420 Payroll X -1,887.00 -34 7,488.99 
General Journal 03/16/2023 9-#420 Payroll X -1 ,000.00 -348,488.99 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 Direct ... Decyo McDuffie X -951 .60 -349,440.59 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/20/2023 8333 Compass Group Inc. X -77,437.91 -426,878.50 
General Journal 03/20/2023 9-#424 Asghar Talbalaghi X -2,450 .00 -429,328 .50 
General Journal 03/21/2023 9-#425 Kai Blore X -1,806 .75 -431 , 135.25 
General Journal 03/21/2023 9-#423 Gayle Gardner X -327.57 -431,462 .82 
General Journal 03/21/2023 Direct ... Dena Autry X -4.70 -431,467.52 
General Journal 03/22/2023 9-#423 Martha Gleason X -327.57 -431 ,795 .09 
General Journal 03/22/2023 9-#423 Martha Gleason X -241.88 -432,036.97 
General Journal 03/22/2023 9-#423 Richard Weaver X -64.00 -432 , 100.97 
General Journal 03/22/2023 9-#423 Whitney Qualls X -64.00 -432,164.97 
General Journal 03/22/2023 9-#423 Taylor Ballantyne X -64.00 -432,228.97 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2023 Direct .. . Richard Weaver X -35.80 -432,264.77 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/27/2023 8338 Joseph Mancini Des ... X -680.00 -432,944.77 
General Journal 03/28/2023 9-#417 Florida Retirement S ... X -37,788.97 -470,733.74 
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Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2023 WIRE Public Library of Sci ... X -2,495 .00 -4 73,228.74 
General Journal 03/28/2023 9-#423 Dana Smith X -254.30 -473,483.04 
General Journal 03/28/2023 9-#423 Ralph Bruner X -64.00 -473,547.04 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2023 8343 Harrell Construction ... X -229,607.47 -703,154.51 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2023 WIRE Cadorath Aerospace ... X -6,500 .00 -709,654.51 
General Journal 03/29/2023 Direct ... Dena Autry X -98.45 -709,752 .96 
General Journal 03/30/2023 9-#424 Payroll X -54,227.62 -763,980.58 
General Journal 03/30/2023 9-#424 Payroll X -18,263.88 -782,244.46 
General Journal 03/30/2023 9-#424 Payroll X -1,337.00 -783,581.46 
General Journal 03/30/2023 9-#424 Payroll X -1 ,000.00 -784,581.46 

Total Checks and Payments -784,581.46 -784,581.46 

Deposits and Credits - 16 items 
General Journal 03/07/2023 9-#419 MISC. X 5,290.88 5,290.88 
Deposit 03/08/2023 wells Fargo X 2,435.33 7,726.21 
General Journal 03/14/2023 9-#419 MISC. X 2,068.54 9,794.75 
General Journal 03/16/2023 9-#419 MISC. X 1,250.18 11 ,044.93 
General Journal 03/23/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb X 96.02 11 ,140.95 
General Journal 03/23/2023 9-#422 Workshop reimb X 961 .16 12,102.11 
General Journal 03/27/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb X 96.02 12,1 98.13 
General Journal 03/27/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb X 96.02 12,294.15 
General Journal 03/27/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb X 96.02 12,390.17 
General Journal 03/27/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb X 143.28 12,533.45 
General Journal 03/29/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb X 817.37 13,350.82 
General Journal 03/29/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb X 850.00 14,200.82 
General Journal 03/29/2023 9-#424 Dennis Hollingsworth X 111,528.38 125,729.20 
General Journal 03/30/2023 9-#419 Decyo McDuffie X 385.55 126,114.75 
General Journal 03/31/2023 9-#423 Workshop reimb X 250.00 126,364.75 
General Journal 03/31/2023 9-#421 Workshop reimb X 903.79 127,268.54 

Tota l Depos its and Credits 127,268.54 127,268.54 

Total Cleared Transactions -657,312.92 -657,312.92 

Cleared Balance -657,312 .92 4,946,766.41 

Uncleared Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 9 items 

General Journal 03/06/2023 9-#422 -2 ,523.81 -2,523.81 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/20/2023 8334 World Electric Suppl. .. -1,121.13 -3,644.94 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/27/2023 8336 Compass Group Inc. -64, 187.21 -67,832.15 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/27/2023 8339 n8 Creative Studios -10,000.00 -77,832.15 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/27/2023 8335 Color Reflections -7,962 .00 -85,794.15 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/27/2023 8337 Festhaus -4,500.00 -90,294.15 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2023 8340 Creative Graphic De ... -7,237.50 -97,531.65 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2023 8341 Noland Company -3,828.00 -101,359.65 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2023 8342 Aslyn Baringer Prod ... -7,500.00 -108,859.65 

Total Checks and Payments -108,859.65 -108,859.65 

Total Uncleared Transactions -108,859.65 -108,859.65 

Register Balance as of 03/31/2023 -766, 172.57 4,837,906.76 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 3 items 

Bill Pmt -Check 04/03/2023 8344 A3 Communications ... -3,551 .22 -3,551.22 
Bill Pmt -Check 04/03/2023 8346 Uli Bernier -1, 102.32 -4,653.54 
Bill Pmt -Check 04/03/2023 8345 Sunbelt Rentals -806.92 -5,460.46 

Total Checks and Payments -5,460.46 -5,460.46 

Deposits and Credits - 4 items 
General Journal 04/01/2023 9-#424R Workshop reimb 47.76 47.76 
General Journal 04/01/2023 9-#424R Workshop reimb 47.76 95.52 
General Journal 04/01/2023 9-#424R Workshop reimb 144.27 239.79 
General Journal 04/01/2023 9-#424R Workshop reimb 144.27 384.06 

Total Deposits and Credits 384.06 384.06 
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Type Date 

Total New Transactions 

Ending Balance 

Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

-5 ,076.40 -5,076.40 

-771,248.97 4,832,830.36 
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2:29 PM 

04/04/23 

Anastasia Mosquito Control District 
Reconciliation Summary 

115 · SBA, Period Ending 03/31/2023 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Mar 31, 23 

29,317.34 

7,134,769.82 

